

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9834-9837/2013

INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9838-9840/2013 (IV-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 103272/2021)

Date: 27-10-2021 This appln. for early hearing called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. T. Suryanarayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 103272/2021 (EARLY HEARING APPLICATION) IN C.A. Nos.9838-9840/2013:-

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondents.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the appellant, the Registry is directed to list the said appeals before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna after four weeks.

The application for early hearing is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)